



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 7102J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,144.00	1,144.00
1	FRONT TOP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	258.00	-
1	FRONT CENTRE PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	298.35	-
2	FRONT TOP CORNER GARNISH @\$110.45(CONSISTENT)	N/S NOT NECESSARY / O/S DISLODGE	220.90	110.45
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL @\$256.45(CONSISTENT)	N/S NOT NECESSARY / O/S DENTED	512.90	256.45
1	DYNA EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	65.30	65.30
1	GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	DISLODGE	258.95	258.95
1	GRILLE LOGO(CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	66.30	-
2	HEAD LAMP @\$899.45(CONSISTENT)	O/S BROKEN / N/S MTG CRACKED	1,798.90	1,798.90
2	HEAD LAMP CLIPS @\$12.90(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	25.80	-
1	BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / DENTED	461.10	461.10
1	LH DOOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,608.35	1,294.80
2	LH DOOR HINGER @\$86.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	172.20	-
1	LH DOOR STOPPER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.30	-
1	LH DOOR RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	165.10	165.10
1	LH DOOR BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	573.95	-
1	LH DOOR LOWER PROCTER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	69.30	69.30
1	LH STEP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	268.10	268.10
1	LH DOOR FRAME (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	466.45	466.45
1	LH DOOR FRAME GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	148.20	-
1	LH DOOR FRAME LOWER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	66.10	66.10
1	LH DOOR FRAME RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	68.30	-
1	LH DOOR FRAME LOWER DUST COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	65.10	-
1	LH DOOR LOCK ASSY (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	509.20	-
1	LH DOOR PILLAR (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	435.10	-
1	WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	1,089.00	-
1	WINDSCREEN RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	210.45	210.45

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22002952/Dea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RH DOOR (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,608.35	1,294.80
2	RH DOOR HINGER @\$74.10(CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	148.20	74.10
1	RH DOOR CATCH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.10	-
1	RH DOOR RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	145.20	145.20
1	RH DOOR CHANNEL RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	110.35	110.35
1	RH DOOR MOULDING OUTER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	120.40	120.40
1	RH DOOR MOULDING INNER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	120.40	120.40
1	RH DOOR GLASS (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	404.35	404.35
1	RH DOOR GLASS MOTOR REGULATOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT	519.00	355.90
1	RH DOOR LOWER PROTER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	65.30	65.30
1	RH STEP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	258.10	258.10
1	RH DOOR BOARD (CONSISTENT)	BENT	572.95	572.95
1	RH DOOR LOCK HANDLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.40	-
1	RH DOOR LOCK ASSY (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	509.10	388.50
1	RH DOOR MIRROR (CONSISTENT)	CUT	210.40	210.40
1	RH DOOR PILLAR (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	435.10	435.10
1	RH DOOR FRAME (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	466.45	466.45
1	RH DOOR FRAME GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	145.10	145.10
1	RH DOOR FRAME LOWER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	66.10	66.10
1	RH DOOR FRAME RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	65.10	-
1	RH DOOR FRAME LOWER DUST COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	66.35	-
1	WHEEL DUST GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	110.45	-
1	DASHBOARD (CONSISTENT)	MTG CRACKED / DISTORTED	694.00	694.00
1	DASHBOARD METER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	258.00	-
1	DASHBOARD BEAM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	650.35	-
2	DASHBOARD SIDE BRACKET @\$110.40(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.80	-
1	DASHBOARD SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	404.00	-
1	REAR SIDE HINGER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	110.35	-
2	REAR PROCTER RUBBER @\$34.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	68.00	-
1	DOOR CONSOLE BOX RH (CONSISTENT)	DISLODGE	390.40	390.40
1	RH DOOR POWER WINDOW CENTRAL SWITCH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	404.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22002952/Dea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RH DOOR CONTROL SWITCH COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.10	-
2	15-INCH RIM @\$404.95(CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT / N/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	809.90	224.70
2	KNUCKLE ARM @\$499.55 (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	999.10	999.10
2	HUP @\$210.45(CONSISTENT)	O/S DAMAGED / N/S DISTORTED	420.90	420.90
2	HUP BEARING @\$210.66(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	421.32	-
2	TOP ARM @\$695.40(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,390.80	691.00
2	LOWER ARM @\$499.50(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	999.00	999.00
2	ABSORBER @\$120.45(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	240.90	240.90
1	ENGINE CROSS MEMBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,405.00	-
1	ACCELERATOR PEDAL (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	509.10	371.85
1	AIR-CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / PUNCTURE	1,024.00	756.70
1	AIR-CON CONDENSER LIQUI PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.10	-
1	AIR-CON CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.35	-
1	AIR-CON FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	MTG BROKEN	509.10	509.10
1	AIR-CON HOLDER BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	210.45	-
1	SET I-ROAD CAMERA (64GB)(CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	890.00	-
1	STEERING LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	110.35	-
1	STEERING KEY COVER ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	202.10	-
1	ROOF CARPET (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	2,050.45	-
1	GEVER LEVER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	169.50	169.50
1	GEVER LEVER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	-
1	LOWER BRAKE AIR BOOSTER (ADDITIONAL) (CONSISTENT)	BENT / DAMAGED	410.00	410.00
2	LOWER BRAKE BOOSTER HOSE @\$90.00 (ADDITIONAL) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	180.00	-
1	STEERING SHAFT ASSY (ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,999.00	1,999.00
1	STEERING BASE COVER (ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	248.00	-
1	STEERING COUPLING (ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	482.00	482.00
1	SET FLOOR CARPER (ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT)	TORN	699.00	421.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-5,412.03
			37,793.37	16,236.07

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22002952/Dea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
8	FRONT TOP CORNER GARNISH CLIPS @\$8.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY (4 PCS ONLY)	64.00	15.00
10	GRILLE CLIPS @\$6.30 (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	63.00	15.00
1	E.R.P BRACKET (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	28.00	28.00
2	DOOR COMPANY STICKER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	195X15 TYRE @\$280.00 (70%) (\$180.00) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	N/S PUNCTURE / O/S NOT NECESSARY	560.00	54.00
1	NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	BENT	40.00	20.00
1	ENGINE CHASSIS STICKER (SN) (ADDITIONAL) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.00	20.00
2	COMPANY STICKER @\$60.00 (SN) (ADDITIONAL) (CONSISTENT)	REPEATED	120.00	-
			1,015.00	202.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE & REFIT WIRING & CHECK ALL ACCIDENT AFFECTED DAMAGED AREA.		280.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT INTERIOR GARNISH ,BOARD ,ROOF CARPET & ALL AFFECTED AREA.		480.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT WINDSCREEN.		200.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT DASHBOARD ASSY .METER & ALL ACCIDENT AFFECTED PARTS WITH CUSHION & FLOOR CARPET.		580.00	150.00
	TO KNOCKING STRAIGHTENING ,WELDING REPAIR & RENEW ALL ACCIDENT DAMAGED AFFECTED AREA.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF LH DOOR PILLAR,REAR SIDE HINGER,15-INCH RIM LH AND AIR-CON HOLDER BRACKET.		2,800.00	1,500.00
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING INNER & OUTER PANEL CABIN & ALL ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		2,800.00	1,200.00
	TO RUST PROOF ALL WELDING AFFECTED AREA.		280.00	40.00
	TO REMOVE & REPAIR ,RENEW ALL UNDERCARRIAGE ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA.		1,800.00	150.00
	TO ADJUST CAMBER CASTOR ,COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		180.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE & RENEW BALANCING TYRE & RIM.		120.00	20.00
	TO INSTALL I-ROAD CAMERA.		180.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22002952/Dea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE & REFIT AIR-CON SYSTEM & TOP -UP GAS & OIL (COOLING COIL,PIPES,CONDENSER & FAN).	NOT NECESSARY	580.00	120.00
	TO PRESS KNUCKLE HUP BEARING & RENEW BEARING 2 SIDES.		180.00	-
			10,460.00	3,540.00
GRAND TOTAL			49,268.37	19,978.07
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				16,000.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22002952/Dea3q2

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.